
RESOLUTION NO. 1975-83 

A RESOLUTION TO MAKE ADDITIONAL APPROPRIATIONS FOR THE 
GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY DURING THE 
FISCAL YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31~ 1975. 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Greater Cleveland 
Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio: 

Section I. That the appropriations for the current expenses and 
other expenditures of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority for 
the fiscal year ending December 31, 1975 made by Resolution No. ~975-36 are 
hereby amended to include the sums indicated below in order that the amounts 
appropriated to each classification shall be not less than the amount expended 
or encumbered in such classification during the fiscal year for which such 
appr~prlatlons are made: 

CLASSIFICATION APPROPRIATION 

Operations 
2oA. Personal Services 

Compensation 
Fringe Benefits 

2.B. Other Expenses 
Maintenance of Equipment 
Fuel 
Utilities 
Publications 
Insurance and Bonds 
Travel 
Miscellaneous 

Contractual Obligations 25,000.00 
Management Consultants 
Technical Consultants 
Financial Consultants and Accountants 
Legal Services 

721,300.00 

240,419.20 

Section 2. That the total cumulated appropriations for the 1975 
current expenses as indicated in Section i hereof are as follows: 

2.Ao Persona! Services 
2oBo Other Expenses 
3. Contractual Obligations 

$7,241,300.00 
2,838,794.20 

100,000.00 

Section 3. 
upon its adoption. 

Adopted: October 7 

That this resolution shall become effective immediately 


